2024 Final
2023 Final
2022 Final
2021 Final
2020 Final

2019 Final

2018 Final
2017 Final
2016 Final
2015 Final
2014 Final
2013 Final
2013-Interim
2012 Final
2011 Final
2010 Final
2010-Interim
2009 Final
2008 Final
2008-Interim
2007 Final
2006 Final
2006-Interim

Unit
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km

CADS/GJ/km

CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/GJ/km
CADS/E3M3/km

Transportation

Firm (monthly)

s
s
s
s
s
$
s
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
s
$
s
s
$
$

0.0252747369
0.0152423554
0.0148256225
0.0104157408
0.0146950612

0.0163193182

0.0130154360
0.0125111530
0.0145216983
0.0146248074
0.0152615241
0.0135260538
0.0135260538
0.0167593368
0.0158521729
0.0140425800
0.0135364790
0.0092889366
0.0101454567
0.0164032716
0.0133106152
0.0124543555
0.3533260000

To determine transportation rate per GJ:

For FT, multiply Firm rate by haul distance and divide by days in the month.

For IT, multiply IT rate by haul distance.
http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/conversiontool/

Archived Rates
Foothills Zone 8 - BC
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IT (daily)
0.0009115479
0.0005655123
0.0005361595
0.0003766788
0.0005299858

0.0005901781

0.0004706952
0.0004524581
0.0005237334
0.0005288971
0.0005519236
0.0004878249
0.0004878249
0.0006044351
0.0005732841
0.0005078412
0.0004895384
0.0003359287
0.0003659017
0.0005915934
0.0004813702
0.0004504041
0.0127780000

RV2TNE Vo Vo SR Vo S Vo S Vo RV RV R Ve RV R VY

Abandonment (CADS$/G)J)

Monthly Daily
0.0906071487 S 0.0029707262
0.0919386987 S 0.0030226421
0.0936544028 S 0.0030790489
0.0860448629 S 0.0028288722
0.0919685746 S 0.0030153631
0.0900602551 S 0.0029608851
0.1250196175 S 0.0041102340
0.0941624628 S 0.0030957522
0.0923237647 S 0.0030353019
0.1047843362 S 0.0034355520
0.1098584422 S 0.0036117844

- For information purposes, the maximum Shipper's Haul Distance used in the Shipper's monthly charge for Service
calculation is 170.7 km.

- Rates are payable in Canadian dollars and GJ units are used for billing purposes.

- The IT rate is 110 percent of the FT rate.
- Rates do not include GST.

(effective Jul 1)
(effective Jan 1)
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